

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

The Bank of Baroda London, invites Fixed Price Tender under two-bid system {(i) Technical Bid & (ii) Financial Bid} from registered and authorized firms for removal of two old lifts and supply, installation, testing and commissioning of two new lifts (as per scope of work) at Bank of Baroda, 32-36 City Road, London EC1Y 2BD.

- 2. Tender Documents & specification document can be downloaded from the Bank's website Bank of Baroda https://london.bankofbaroda.com. The last date of submission of sealed bids through post/courier or delivery by hand at reception of the Bank of Baroda, London, is 17.00 hrs. on 23.11.2024. It is to be addressed to Head (Operations & Premises), Bank of Baroda, 32 City Road, London EC1Y 2BD.
- 3. For information or clarification related to this tender, please write to premises.uk@bankofbaroda.com.
- 4. The critical dates for this tender are as under:

CRITICAL DATES & SCHEDULES

(i)	Date of publishing tender	23.10.2024
(ii)	Bid Submission start date	23.10.2024
(iii)	Bid Submission End Date	22.11.2024

Bids: Tenders/Quote are to be submitted in Sealed Envelopes, marked 'Private and Confidential' mentioning 'Lift Replacement 2024' and to be sent to Head, Operations & Premises, Bank of Baroda, 32-36 City Road, London, EC1Y 2BD or email at premises.uk@bankofbaroda.com

Contact details: Swapan Halder, Chief Manager, Bank of Baroda, 32-36 City Road, London, EC1Y 2BD. Tel: 02074481563, Email: premises.uk@bankofbaroda.com

Closing date: 22.11.2024.